

Eagleview Corporate Center
747 Constitution Drive
Suite 100
Exton, PA 19341-0673
Tel (610) 458-7500 Fax (610) 458-7337
www.foxrothschild.com

SAMUEL W. CORTES Direct No: 610.458.4966 Email: SCortes@FoxRothschild.com

June 28, 2021

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Glen Riddle Station, L.P. v. Sunoco Pipeline L.P.; Docket No. C-2020-3023129

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for electronic filing is the Certificate of Service regarding Glen Riddle Station, L.P.'s Responses to Certain Sunoco Pipeline L.P.'s Interrogatories and Request for Production of Documents upon Glen Riddle Station, L.P. – Set III, in the above-referenced matter. If you have any questions with regard to this filing, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you.

Respectfully,

Samuel W. Cortes

SWC:jcc Enclosure

cc: Per Certificate of Service

A Pennsylvania Limited Liability Partnership

District of Columbia California Colorado Delaware Florida Georgia Illinois Minnesota New Jersey New York North Carolina Pennsylvania South Carolina Washington Nevada Texas

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

GLEN RIDDLE STATION, L.P., : DOCKET NO. C-2020-3023129

Complainant,

:

v. :

:

SUNOCO PIPELINE L.P.,

Respondent.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have, on June 28, 2021, served a true copy of Glen Riddle Station, L.P.'s Responses to Certain Sunoco Pipeline L.P.'s Interrogatories and Request for Production of Documents upon Glen Riddle Station, L.P. – Set III, upon the participants and by the methods set forth below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54, as indicated below:

Email

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esquire
Whitney E. Snyder, Esquire
Kevin J. McKeon, Esquire
Bryce R. Beard, Esquire
Hawke, McKeon & Sniscak LLP
100 North Tenth Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
TJSniscak@hmslegal.com
WESnyder@hmslegal.com
kjmckeon@hmslegal.com
brbeard@hmslegal.com

Samuel W. Cortes, Esquire